York Charter, to make contracts without public letting for the following work: 

Repairs to Engine No. 25, at a cost not to exceed eight hundred and fifty dollars 
($850), and the replacing in the said engine of the old boiler with a new boiler, at a 
cost not to exceed one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200), the sum total of both 
expenditures not to exceed two thousand and fifty dollars ($2,050). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, October It, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor, October 18, 1904. 

No. 501 
Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188,